



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

AGING AND DISABILITY SERVICES DIVISION Helping people. It's who we are and what we do.



Dena Schmidt Administrator

NOTICE OF PUBLIC WORKSHOP

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN; the Aging and Disability Services Division will hold a workshop to discuss the Notice of Funding Opportunity for Community Based Care Capacity Building.

The workshop will be conducted via videoconferencing beginning at:

September 18, 2023 10:00am

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer, mobile app or room device

Click here to join the meeting

Meeting ID: 238 038 282 549 Passcode: zp2k5N

Download Teams | Join on the web

Or call in (audio only)

+1 775-321-6111,,888163132# United States, Reno

Phone Conference ID: 888 163 132#

AGENDA

- 1. Public Comment
- 2. Discussion on the process regarding the Notice of Funding Opportunity for Community Based Care Capacity Building, including, but not limited to, what the funding may be used for, and how to apply.
- Public Comment.

Members of the public may make oral comments at this meeting. Persons wishing to submit written testimony or documentary evidence may submit the material to Jennifer Frischmann at:

Aging and Disability Services Division 3208 Goni Road Bldg I-181 Carson City, NV 89706 ifrischmann@adsd.nv.gov

Members of the public who require special accommodations or assistance at the workshop are required to notify Jennifer Frischmann in writing by sending the correspondence to the Aging and Disability Services Division 3208 Goni Road, Bldg I-181, Carson City, NV 89706, or by calling (775) 687-0528 at least five (5) working days prior to the date of the public workshop.

You may also contact Jennifer Frischmann by calling (775) 687-0528 for further information on the proposed regulations or how to obtain copies of the supporting documents. A copy of the notice and the Notice of Funding Opportunity are on file for inspection and/or may be copied at the following locations during normal business hours:

Aging and Disability Services Division 3208 Goni Road, Bldg I-181, Carson City, NV 89706 and can be found on the Aging and Disability Services Division website at: <u>Meeting Notices (nv.gov)</u>, and <u>Nevada ADSD: Open Grant Opportunities (nv.gov)</u>

A copy of the public workshop notice can also be found at https://notice.nv.gov

Copies may be obtained by mail, or by calling the Aging and Disability Services Division at (775) 687-4210.